

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 463

Introduced by Larson, 40, Chairperson Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Ashford amendment, AM1131:
 - 2 a. On page 28, line 5, strike "not" and insert "no"; in
 - 3 line 14 after "percent" insert an underscored comma; and in line 15
 - 4 after "dollars" insert an underscored comma; and
 - 5 b. On page 35, line 3, strike the comma and insert "and".
- 6 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "juveniles" in line
- 7 1 through line 8 and insert "government; to amend sections 43-286
- 8 and 43-3701, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections
- 9 28-416, 29-2258, 29-2262.08, 29-3921, 43-2,108.05, 43-2,129,
- 10 79-209, 79-2104, and 79-2104.02, Revised Statutes Cumulative
- 11 Supplement, 2010; to change and transfer provisions relating
- 12 to certain violations of the Uniform Controlled Substances Act
- 13 by minors, powers and duties of probation officers relating to
- 14 juveniles, revocation of probation of a juvenile, sealed juvenile
- 15 records, and policies regarding excessive absenteeism; to provide
- 16 for and eliminate transfers from the Commission on Public Advocacy
- 17 Operations Cash Fund; to eliminate provisions relating to a study
- 18 and assessment; to state intent and provide for grants for court
- 19 appointed special advocate programs; to create a fund; to require
- 20 reports; to provide for funding for and a plan regarding excessive
- 21 absenteeism; to harmonize provisions; to repeal the original
- 22 sections; and to declare an emergency."